503996375 09/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4043032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LAP GMBH LASER APPLIKATIONEN		NEN	08/15/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KARSTI	ARSTEN HOFMANN		
Street Address:	DROSS	OSSELWEG 2		
City:	LÜNEB	İNEBURG		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	21337			
Property Type	e	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (248)649-3338		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to	4567593 248)649-3338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA (be sent to if provided	248)649-3338		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	248)649-3338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 248 649-3333 ² uk@youngbasile.com	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided 2 2 2	248)649-3338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com <i>A</i> ICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	248)649-3338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com <i>A</i> ICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL 8001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	248)649-3338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com <i>A</i> ICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	248)649-3338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com <i>A</i> ICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 624	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	248)649-3338 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com MICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL 8001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 624 FROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	248)649-3338 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com MICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL 8001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 624 FROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 HGG-121-A	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	248)649-3338 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com MICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 624 FROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 HGG-121-A MICHELLE L. KNIGHT	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	248)649-3338 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248 649-3333 cuk@youngbasile.com MICHELLE L. KNIGHT C/O YOUNG BASIL 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 624 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 HGG-121-A MICHELLE L. KNIGHT /Michelle L. Knight/	a US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, LAP GmbH Laser Applikationen, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Zeppelinstrasse 23, Lüneburg, Germany 21337 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), obtained the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 14/567,593, filed December 11, 2014, from the inventors Karsten Hofmann of Lüneburg, Germany and Johann Kindlein of Adendorf, Germany.

WHEREAS, Karsten Hofmann, an individual of Drosselweg 2, Lüneburg, Germany 21337, wishes to obtain the entire right, title, and interest in an to the invention.

WHEREAS, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred the invention to ASSIGNEE in an agreement dated July 23, 2015, which terms are incorporated herein in their entirety.

THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the agreement and this document, collectively and severably, sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, subject to the retention of rights to a non-exclusive license as described in the agreement, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for the above-identified invention and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

LAP GmbH Kaser Applikation Namo) Jens Westlier / Kans-Petes Wes wes By: <u>CFD / CTO</u> 10) 15. August 2016 Its: Date:

(YB:00435951,DOCX)

RECORDED: 09/08/2016